
2008/09 Bel-Ray CC Series Round 3 Sat 10th Jan 2009

Report Generated: Sun 11th Jan 2009 at 12:53:02

Race: Seniors

Pro All In

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 2 Paul Whibley Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:08:31 16:04

2 2 111 Michael Cotter Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:09:35 16:12

3 3 222 Mark Penny Suzuki RMZ450 8 02:12:11 16:31

4 4 4 Mitchell Nield Husqvarna TC250 8 02:15:36 16:57

5 5 3 Jason Moorefield Kawasaki KLX450 8 02:16:49 17:06

6 6 1 Sam Speedy KTM 250 EXC 8 02:17:26 17:11

7 7 20 Shane Macdonald Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:19:06 17:23

8 8 40 Jesse Lim Yamaha YZF250 7 02:00:04 17:09

9 9 21 Luke Ramsey Kawasaki KX125 7 02:00:10 17:10

10 10 17 Christopher Penny Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:00:33 17:13

11 11 5 Damon Nield Husqvarna TE 250 7 02:01:50 17:24

13 12 225 Karl Roberts Yamaha YZF250 7 02:02:24 17:29

14 13 41 Phil Singleton Honda CRF250 7 02:04:05 17:44

15 14 35 Neville Coombe Honda CRF450 7 02:04:59 17:51

19 15 281 Paul Slater Honda CRF450 7 02:08:14 18:19

21 16 492 Roger Russell Yamaha YZF250 7 02:08:37 18:22

22 17 9 Jason Davis KTM 300 EXC 7 02:09:08 18:27

23 18 33 Steven Croad Husqvarna TXC510 7 02:09:45 18:32

26 19 266 Taylor Shaw Honda CRF450 7 02:12:02 18:52

30 20 16 Lewis Speedy KTM 300 EXC 7 02:13:39 19:06

106 21 47 Tim Gleeson Yamaha YZF450 4 01:49:55 27:29

Expert Under

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

16 1 89 Gary Almond Kawasaki KX125 7 02:05:01 17:52

17 2 714 Jim Orton Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:06:47 18:07

18 3 108 Mark Fuller Honda CRF450 7 02:07:22 18:12

20 4 26 Karl McGovern Suzuki RM125 7 02:08:30 18:21

24 5 104 Michael Williamson Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:09:48 18:33

28 6 540 Alfred Alabaster Yamaha YZF250 7 02:12:16 18:54

34 7 32 Dean McCormack Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:14:41 19:14

44 8 31 John McAlister Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:20:20 20:03

45 9 551 Alf Alabaster Yamaha YZ250 6 02:00:18 20:03

50 10 25 Caleb Brown Kawasaki KX125 6 02:01:00 20:10



66 11 283 James Fowlie Yamaha WR250 6 02:06:08 21:01

93 12 24 Jacob Brown Kawasaki KX125 5 01:30:08 18:02

95 13 159 Michael Kuypers KTM 250 SX 5 02:00:26 24:05

43 Kenny Hammill Kawasaki KXF250

208 Matthew Vining Suzuki RMZ250

Expert Over

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

12 1 86 Daniel Hoskins Husqvarna WR250 7 02:02:18 17:28

25 2 110 Richard McCullough Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:11:29 18:47

27 3 28 Adrian Revell KTM 300 EXC 7 02:12:07 18:52

29 4 14 Gerred Bowden Honda CRF450 7 02:12:44 18:58

31 5 7 Kurt Ferguson Honda CRF450 7 02:13:59 19:08

33 6 992 Glenn Neems Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:14:13 19:10

37 7 156 Stephen Major KTM 300 EXC 7 02:15:14 19:19

47 8 153 Trent Paterson Suzuki RM250 6 02:00:24 20:04

208 Matthew Vining Suzuki RMZ250

Int Under

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

35 1 619 Hale Speedy KTM 125 SX 7 02:14:53 19:16

40 2 969 Josh Crawford Suzuki RM250 7 02:16:40 19:31

41 3 148 Luke Henry Suzuki RM125 7 02:17:52 19:42

48 4 101 Aaron Schreurs Suzuki RM125 6 02:00:29 20:05

49 5 22 Michael Goldsbury Honda CRF250 6 02:00:44 20:07

51 6 100 Craig Watson Honda CRF250 6 02:01:47 20:18

52 7 881 Alabaster, Letitia Yamaha YZF250 6 02:02:02 20:20

54 8 92 Joel Almond Kawasaki KX125 6 02:02:10 20:22

56 9 34 Brett Somerville KTM 250 EXC 6 02:03:36 20:36

58 10 197 Craig Robinson Honda CRF250 6 02:03:56 20:39

59 11 777 David Jew Honda CRF230 6 02:04:30 20:45

61 12 580 Hayden Kerr Kawasaki KX250 6 02:05:11 20:52

63 13 42 Murray Jensen Honda CRF250 6 02:05:50 20:58

76 14 407 Jono Singer Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:08:39 21:27

77 15 234 Andrew Greenhalgh Yamaha YZ125 6 02:08:54 21:29

81 16 288 Natasha Cairns Yamaha YZ125 6 02:10:15 21:43

86 17 122 Sarah Fox KTM 144 SX 6 02:13:43 22:17

88 18 160 Alistair Collins Kawasaki KDX200 6 02:13:55 22:19

89 19 118 Brenton May Honda CRF250 6 02:14:47 22:28

91 20 13 Josh Cave Yamaha YZF250 6 02:15:48 22:38

92 21 723 Andy Easterbrook Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:18:56 23:09

98 22 620 Stuart Morley Yamaha YZF250 5 02:04:38 24:56



99 23 194 Gordon Singer Kawasaki KDX200 5 02:04:52 24:58

102 24 397 Donna Rawlings Kawasaki KX125 5 02:25:34 29:07

103 25 15 Sam Brown Honda CRF250 4 01:20:33 20:08

104 26 79 Daniel Carlson Honda CRF250 4 01:23:03 20:46

107 27 12 John Steer Husqvarna TE 250 4 01:59:56 29:59

110 28 220 Brendan O'Neill Honda CRF250 3 01:08:25 22:48

112 29 97 Hayden Tesselaar Honda CRF250 2 00:45:31 22:46

114 30 406 Russell Vining Suzuki RMZ250 1 00:25:06 25:06

Int Over

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

36 1 44 Gavin Baillie Yamaha WR450 7 02:15:07 19:18

42 2 46 Vincent Seyb Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:19:00 19:51

43 3 23 Daniel Wallis Honda CRF450 7 02:19:02 19:52

53 4 8 Jason Bull Honda CRF450 6 02:02:07 20:21

57 5 142 Stephen G James Honda CRF450 6 02:03:39 20:37

62 6 48 Steven Brooks Kawasaki KXF450 6 02:05:33 20:56

64 7 36 Nigel Derby Yamaha YZF450 6 02:05:54 20:59

65 8 120 Brent Harwood Suzuki RMX250 6 02:06:05 21:01

68 9 126 Darryl Tinetti Yamaha YZF450 6 02:06:29 21:05

70 10 121 Chris Holmes Suzuki RMZ450 6 02:06:44 21:07

72 11 39 Gavin Veltmeyer KTM 525 EXC 6 02:07:17 21:13

73 12 99 Sam White Honda CRF450 6 02:07:54 21:19

75 13 434 Graham Almond KTM 250 SX 6 02:08:35 21:26

80 14 18 Elliot McConnell Kawasaki KXF450 6 02:10:05 21:41

82 15 646 Karl Rear Suzuki RM250 6 02:11:04 21:51

90 16 113 Hayden McGovern Suzuki DRZ400 6 02:15:45 22:38

97 17 38 Adrian Dickison Suzuki RM250 5 02:00:52 24:10

113 18 360 Malcolm Worboys Husqvarna TC450 1 00:22:18 22:18

Clubman

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

32 1 105 Ian Freer Honda CRF450 7 02:14:05 19:09

38 2 84 Andrew Hansen Honda CR250 7 02:15:33 19:22

39 3 30 Norm Thomas KTM 450 EXC 7 02:15:52 19:25

46 4 124 Chris Hasnip Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:00:21 20:04

55 5 91 Ryan Johnstone Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:03:21 20:34

60 6 53 Simon Donoghue Honda CRF250 6 02:04:55 20:49

67 7 312 Paul McCowatt Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:06:10 21:02

69 8 70 Kevin McCowatt Kawasaki KDX200 6 02:06:38 21:06

71 9 19 Colin Box KTM 300 EXC 6 02:06:57 21:10



74 10 6 Nicholas Adams Suzuki RMX250 6 02:08:27 21:25

78 11 11 Phil Swann Yamaha YZF250 6 02:09:43 21:37

79 12 770 Dale Saunders Yamaha YZ125 6 02:09:52 21:39

83 13 27 Sean Walker KTM 300 EXC 6 02:11:10 21:52

84 14 29 Bryan Taylor Honda CRF250 6 02:11:14 21:52

85 15 93 Graham Carslon Husqvarna TC610 6 02:13:32 22:15

87 16 37 Joshua Brown Yamaha YZF250 6 02:13:47 22:18

94 17 106 David Samuel Yamaha WR450 5 01:58:02 23:36

96 18 10 Matt Harvey Honda CRF250 5 02:00:41 24:08

100 19 123 Shaun Gaskell Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:10:36 26:07

101 20 851 Andrew Singer Kawasaki KX125 5 02:11:42 26:20

105 21 182 Tony Ashdown Yamaha YZF250 4 01:27:14 21:49

108 22 849 Dave Berridge Yamaha YZF250 4 02:26:19 36:35

109 23 307 Warren Foster Yamaha WRF250 3 01:02:41 20:54

111 24 82 Colin Coupar Suzuki RMZ250 3 01:22:34 27:31

141 Tim Gilmore Honda CRF250

Under 25

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

4 1 4 Mitchell Nield Husqvarna TC250 8 02:15:36 16:57

6 2 1 Sam Speedy KTM 250 EXC 8 02:17:26 17:11

8 3 40 Jesse Lim Yamaha YZF250 7 02:00:04 17:09

9 4 21 Luke Ramsey Kawasaki KX125 7 02:00:10 17:10

11 5 5 Damon Nield Husqvarna TE 250 7 02:01:50 17:24

16 6 89 Gary Almond Kawasaki KX125 7 02:05:01 17:52

17 7 714 Jim Orton Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:06:47 18:07

19 8 281 Paul Slater Honda CRF450 7 02:08:14 18:19

20 9 26 Karl McGovern Suzuki RM125 7 02:08:30 18:21

22 10 9 Jason Davis KTM 300 EXC 7 02:09:08 18:27

24 11 104 Michael Williamson Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:09:48 18:33

26 12 266 Taylor Shaw Honda CRF450 7 02:12:02 18:52

28 13 540 Alfred Alabaster Yamaha YZF250 7 02:12:16 18:54

35 14 619 Hale Speedy KTM 125 SX 7 02:14:53 19:16

40 15 969 Josh Crawford Suzuki RM250 7 02:16:40 19:31

41 16 148 Luke Henry Suzuki RM125 7 02:17:52 19:42

44 17 31 John McAlister Suzuki RMZ250 7 02:20:20 20:03

46 18 124 Chris Hasnip Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:00:21 20:04

50 19 25 Caleb Brown Kawasaki KX125 6 02:01:00 20:10

52 20 881 Alabaster, Letitia Yamaha YZF250 6 02:02:02 20:20

54 21 92 Joel Almond Kawasaki KX125 6 02:02:10 20:22

59 22 777 David Jew Honda CRF230 6 02:04:30 20:45



60 23 53 Simon Donoghue Honda CRF250 6 02:04:55 20:49

61 24 580 Hayden Kerr Kawasaki KX250 6 02:05:11 20:52

71 25 19 Colin Box KTM 300 EXC 6 02:06:57 21:10

76 26 407 Jono Singer Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:08:39 21:27

81 27 288 Natasha Cairns Yamaha YZ125 6 02:10:15 21:43

82 28 646 Karl Rear Suzuki RM250 6 02:11:04 21:51

87 29 37 Joshua Brown Yamaha YZF250 6 02:13:47 22:18

88 30 160 Alistair Collins Kawasaki KDX200 6 02:13:55 22:19

91 31 13 Josh Cave Yamaha YZF250 6 02:15:48 22:38

92 32 723 Andy Easterbrook Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:18:56 23:09

93 33 24 Jacob Brown Kawasaki KX125 5 01:30:08 18:02

95 34 159 Michael Kuypers KTM 250 SX 5 02:00:26 24:05

99 35 194 Gordon Singer Kawasaki KDX200 5 02:04:52 24:58

103 36 15 Sam Brown Honda CRF250 4 01:20:33 20:08

104 37 79 Daniel Carlson Honda CRF250 4 01:23:03 20:46

110 38 220 Brendan O'Neill Honda CRF250 3 01:08:25 22:48

112 39 97 Hayden Tesselaar Honda CRF250 2 00:45:31 22:46

25-34

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

1 1 2 Paul Whibley Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:08:31 16:04

2 2 111 Michael Cotter Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:09:35 16:12

3 3 222 Mark Penny Suzuki RMZ450 8 02:12:11 16:31

14 4 41 Phil Singleton Honda CRF250 7 02:04:05 17:44

23 5 33 Steven Croad Husqvarna TXC510 7 02:09:45 18:32

29 6 14 Gerred Bowden Honda CRF450 7 02:12:44 18:58

31 7 7 Kurt Ferguson Honda CRF450 7 02:13:59 19:08

33 8 992 Glenn Neems Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:14:13 19:10

36 9 44 Gavin Baillie Yamaha WR450 7 02:15:07 19:18

38 10 84 Andrew Hansen Honda CR250 7 02:15:33 19:22

42 11 46 Vincent Seyb Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:19:00 19:51

43 12 23 Daniel Wallis Honda CRF450 7 02:19:02 19:52

47 13 153 Trent Paterson Suzuki RM250 6 02:00:24 20:04

48 14 101 Aaron Schreurs Suzuki RM125 6 02:00:29 20:05

49 15 22 Michael Goldsbury Honda CRF250 6 02:00:44 20:07

51 16 100 Craig Watson Honda CRF250 6 02:01:47 20:18

55 17 91 Ryan Johnstone Suzuki RMZ250 6 02:03:21 20:34

64 18 36 Nigel Derby Yamaha YZF450 6 02:05:54 20:59

70 19 121 Chris Holmes Suzuki RMZ450 6 02:06:44 21:07

73 20 99 Sam White Honda CRF450 6 02:07:54 21:19

74 21 6 Nicholas Adams Suzuki RMX250 6 02:08:27 21:25



79 22 770 Dale Saunders Yamaha YZ125 6 02:09:52 21:39

80 23 18 Elliot McConnell Kawasaki KXF450 6 02:10:05 21:41

84 24 29 Bryan Taylor Honda CRF250 6 02:11:14 21:52

86 25 122 Sarah Fox KTM 144 SX 6 02:13:43 22:17

90 26 113 Hayden McGovern Suzuki DRZ400 6 02:15:45 22:38

100 27 123 Shaun Gaskell Kawasaki KXF250 5 02:10:36 26:07

102 28 397 Donna Rawlings Kawasaki KX125 5 02:25:34 29:07

113 29 360 Malcolm Worboys Husqvarna TC450 1 00:22:18 22:18

43 Kenny Hammill Kawasaki KXF250

208 Matthew Vining Suzuki RMZ250

35-39

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

5 1 3 Jason Moorefield Kawasaki KLX450 8 02:16:49 17:06

7 2 20 Shane Macdonald Kawasaki KXF450 8 02:19:06 17:23

10 3 17 Christopher Penny Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:00:33 17:13

13 4 225 Karl Roberts Yamaha YZF250 7 02:02:24 17:29

25 5 110 Richard McCullough Suzuki RMZ450 7 02:11:29 18:47

27 6 28 Adrian Revell KTM 300 EXC 7 02:12:07 18:52

34 7 32 Dean McCormack Kawasaki KXF250 7 02:14:41 19:14

39 8 30 Norm Thomas KTM 450 EXC 7 02:15:52 19:25

57 9 142 Stephen G James Honda CRF450 6 02:03:39 20:37

58 10 197 Craig Robinson Honda CRF250 6 02:03:56 20:39

62 11 48 Steven Brooks Kawasaki KXF450 6 02:05:33 20:56

65 12 120 Brent Harwood Suzuki RMX250 6 02:06:05 21:01

68 13 126 Darryl Tinetti Yamaha YZF450 6 02:06:29 21:05

69 14 70 Kevin McCowatt Kawasaki KDX200 6 02:06:38 21:06

77 15 234 Andrew Greenhalgh Yamaha YZ125 6 02:08:54 21:29

78 16 11 Phil Swann Yamaha YZF250 6 02:09:43 21:37

83 17 27 Sean Walker KTM 300 EXC 6 02:11:10 21:52

96 18 10 Matt Harvey Honda CRF250 5 02:00:41 24:08

105 19 182 Tony Ashdown Yamaha YZF250 4 01:27:14 21:49

108 20 849 Dave Berridge Yamaha YZF250 4 02:26:19 36:35

111 21 82 Colin Coupar Suzuki RMZ250 3 01:22:34 27:31

40-44

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

12 1 86 Daniel Hoskins Husqvarna WR250 7 02:02:18 17:28

21 2 492 Roger Russell Yamaha YZF250 7 02:08:37 18:22

32 3 105 Ian Freer Honda CRF450 7 02:14:05 19:09

53 4 8 Jason Bull Honda CRF450 6 02:02:07 20:21

56 5 34 Brett Somerville KTM 250 EXC 6 02:03:36 20:36



67 6 312 Paul McCowatt Kawasaki KXF250 6 02:06:10 21:02

72 7 39 Gavin Veltmeyer KTM 525 EXC 6 02:07:17 21:13

75 8 434 Graham Almond KTM 250 SX 6 02:08:35 21:26

97 9 38 Adrian Dickison Suzuki RM250 5 02:00:52 24:10

98 10 620 Stuart Morley Yamaha YZF250 5 02:04:38 24:56

141 Tim Gilmore Honda CRF250

45+

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

15 1 35 Neville Coombe Honda CRF450 7 02:04:59 17:51

18 2 108 Mark Fuller Honda CRF450 7 02:07:22 18:12

30 3 16 Lewis Speedy KTM 300 EXC 7 02:13:39 19:06

37 4 156 Stephen Major KTM 300 EXC 7 02:15:14 19:19

45 5 551 Alf Alabaster Yamaha YZ250 6 02:00:18 20:03

63 6 42 Murray Jensen Honda CRF250 6 02:05:50 20:58

66 7 283 James Fowlie Yamaha WR250 6 02:06:08 21:01

85 8 93 Graham Carslon Husqvarna TC610 6 02:13:32 22:15

89 9 118 Brenton May Honda CRF250 6 02:14:47 22:28

94 10 106 David Samuel Yamaha WR450 5 01:58:02 23:36

101 11 851 Andrew Singer Kawasaki KX125 5 02:11:42 26:20

106 12 47 Tim Gleeson Yamaha YZF450 4 01:49:55 27:29

107 13 12 John Steer Husqvarna TE 250 4 01:59:56 29:59

109 14 307 Warren Foster Yamaha WRF250 3 01:02:41 20:54

114 15 406 Russell Vining Suzuki RMZ250 1 00:25:06 25:06

Ladies

Overall Class Bike # Name Make  Model Laps Time Avg

52 1 881 Alabaster, Letitia Yamaha YZF250 6 02:02:02 20:20

81 2 288 Natasha Cairns Yamaha YZ125 6 02:10:15 21:43

86 3 122 Sarah Fox KTM 144 SX 6 02:13:43 22:17

102 4 397 Donna Rawlings Kawasaki KX125 5 02:25:34 29:07

Export as Excel


